DATA SHEET
 SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
POWER SUPPLIES
BK1-M  series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
①
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1KHz-6VMAX)
Surge Current
Capacity
(8/20μs)
Vs(V) Test Voltage(V) IROHM(MΩ) C(pf)
BK13000702-M 140±30% 50 100 0.8 3000A
BK12001002-M 200±20% 100 100 0.8 3000A
BK12001502-M 300±20% 100 100 0.8 3000A
BK12002002-M 400±20% 250 100 0.8 3000A
BK12002502-M 500±20% 250 100 0.8 3000A
BK12003502-M 700±20% 250 100 0.8 3000A
BK12005002-M 1000±20% 500 100 0.8 3000A
Test Methods and Results
Items Test Method Standard
DC Spark-over
Voltage